SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
A Professional Corporation

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN

A Professional Corporation

ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ. (SBN 154554)
KELLEY M. TABER, ESQ. (SBN 184348)
PAUL S. SIMMONS, ESQ. (SBN 127920
KRISTIAN C. CORBY, ESQ. (SBN 296146)
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000

Sacramento, CA 95814

Telephone: (916) 446-7979

Facsimile: (916) 446-8199
ahitchings@somachlaw.com
Ktaber@somachlaw.com
psimmons@somachlaw.com
kcorby@somachlaw.com

Attorneys for SACRAMENTO REGIONAL
COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

BEFORE THE
CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

HEARING ON THE MATTER OF

RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION REQUEST
FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
FOR CALIFORNIA WATER FIX.

Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (Regional San) submits the
following errata for the August 31, 2016 written testimony of Christoph Dobson regarding
the CA WaterFix water rights change petition, Exhibit SRCSD_2. The change

represents a typographical error and is not a modification to the substance of the

previously submitted testimony.
i
1
"
I

SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT'S NOTICE OF ERRATA EXHIBIT SRCSD-2

SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER SANITATION DISTRICT'S NOTICE OF
ERRATA EXHIBIT SRCSD_2




SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
A Professional Corporation

ERRATA
SRCSD_2
TEXT

e Text correction — Page 6, line 28, “Water Code section 1212” should read

“Water Code section 1211.”

DATED: October 28, 2016 By

SOMACH SIMMONS &\ENN

KELLEY M. JABER, Attorneys for
Sacramentd Regional County Sanitation
District

SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT'S NOTICE OF ERRATA EXHIBIT SRCSD-2 2




SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
A Professional Corporation

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING
Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners)

| hereby certify that | have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control
Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s):

SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT’S NOTICE OF
ERRATA EXHIBIT SRCSD-2

to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the Current
Service List for the California WaterFix Petition hearing, dated October 6, 2016, posted
by the State Water Resources Control Board at
http://'www.waterboards.ca.qov/waterrights/water issues/programs/bay delta/california
waterfix/service list.shtmi:

| certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on
October 28, 2916.

/! g g ','I ':J ¥ / A 5 /
Signature: /J\/f 0 w\l_b /AHLL&[*\{
Name: Michelle Bracha
Title: Legal Secretary
Party/Affiliation: Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District
Address: 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000

Sacramento, CA 95814

SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT’S NOTICE OF ERRATA EXHIBIT SRCSD-2 3




