1	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN A Professional Corporation
2	ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ. (SBN 154554) KELLEY M. TABER, ESQ. (SBN 184348)
3	PAUL S. SIMMONS, ESQ. (SBN 127920 KRISTIAN C. CORBY, ESQ. (SBN 296146)
4	500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 ` Sacramento, CA 95814
5	Telephone: (916) 446-7979 Facsimile: (916) 446-8199
6	ahitchings@somachlaw.com ktaber@somachlaw.com
7	psimmons@somachlaw.com kcorby@somachlaw.com
8	Attorneys for SACRAMENTO REGIONAL
9	COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
10	
11	BEFORE THE
12	CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
13	CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
14	HEARING ON THE MATTER OF SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY
15	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES  SANITATION DISTRICT'S NOTICE OF ERRATA EXHIBIT SRCSD 2
16	BUREAU OF RECLAMATION REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
17	FOR CALIFORNIA WATER FIX.
18	
19	
20	Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (Regional San) submits the
21	following errata for the August 31, 2016 written testimony of Christoph Dobson regarding
22	the CA WaterFix water rights change petition, Exhibit SRCSD_2. The change
23	represents a typographical error and is not a modification to the substance of the
24	previously submitted testimony.
25	<i>///</i>
26	///
27	///
28	///

	*
1	<u>ERRATA</u>
2	SRCSD_2
3	TEXT
4	<ul> <li>Text correction – Page 6, line 28, "Water Code section 1212" should read</li> </ul>
5	"Water Code section 1211."
6	
7	
8	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
9	DATED October 20, 2016 By Kelley M. Laber
10	DATED: October 28, 2016  By KELLEY M. TABER, Attorneys for Sacramento Regional County Sanitation
11	District
12	8
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

# SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN A Professional Corporation

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

## STATEMENT OF SERVICE

# CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners)

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s):

### SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT'S NOTICE OF **ERRATA EXHIBIT SRCSD-2**

to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the Current Service List for the California WaterFix Petition hearing, dated October 6, 2016, posted by the State Water Resources Control Board at

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/bav\_delta/california waterfix/service list.shtml:

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on October 28, 2016.

Signature: Mrc Q Name: Michelle Bracha

Title: Legal Secretary

Party/Affiliation: Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District

Address: 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 Sacramento, CA 95814